
2026 College of Charleston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (36)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (1), Conroy (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Driscoll (4-4), Langston (1-1), Trent (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Langston, Leela .571 4-4 14 3 8 1 0 0 5 9 .643 3 0 1 0 .647 0 0 2-3 17 2 1 .950
99 Cannon, Halle .455 4-4 11 3 5 2 0 1 2 10 .909 2 1 2 0 .571 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
2 Seymour, Hailey .444 3-3 9 3 4 0 1 2 6 12 1.333 0 0 1 0 .400 1 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
5 Conroy, Bronwyn .438 4-4 16 4 7 0 0 0 2 7 .438 2 0 3 0 .500 0 0 6-6 3 0 0 1.000
8 Sitterding, Julia .357 4-4 14 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .357 0 0 0 1 .357 0 0 1-1 6 9 1 .938
15 Alberty, Cadence .222 4-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
4 Miller, Austy .176 4-4 17 2 3 0 1 0 1 5 .294 0 0 0 0 .176 0 0 1-1 5 4 2 .818
22 Bates, Audri .083 4-4 12 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 2 0 3 0 .214 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
6 Driscoll, Abby .500 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 2 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
11 Trent, Sally .333 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.333 2 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Thorpe, Lily .333 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Hughes, Karlee .000 2-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 3 3 1 .857
25 Paradis, Sierra .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
26 Smith, Karly .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Wolsky, Haley .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 4-4 121 24 38 5 2 4 22 59 .488 14 1 18 1 .387 1 0 13-14 90 23 5 .958
Opponents .323 4-4 130 22 42 5 0 2 20 53 .408 9 2 23 0 .373 1 4 6-6 84 24 6 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 McDaid, Erin 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 1
3 Schaen, Campbell 2.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 5 2 3 8 2 0 0 .371 2 1 0 0 1
77 Raymond, Jules 2.33 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 1
13 Kutter, Ryley 4.67 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 7 6 3 5 2 0 1 .333 1 1 0 0 1
12 Mathis, Mackenzie 5.25 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 8 6 2 10 0 0 1 .333 4 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.50 3-1 10 4 0 0 0 30.0 42 22 15 9 23 5 0 2 .323 7 2 0 1 4
Opponents 4.25 1-3 7 4 2 0 1 28.0 38 24 17 14 18 5 2 4 .314 4 1 0 1 0



2026 College of Charleston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Seymour, Hailey 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Alberty, Cadence 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Cannon, Halle 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bates, Audri 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Paradis, Sierra 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Driscoll, Abby 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Conroy, Bronwyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Schaen, Campbell 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kutter, Ryley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Raymond, Jules 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Langston, Leela 20 17 2 1 .950 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Sitterding, Julia 16 6 9 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hughes, Karlee 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Miller, Austy 11 5 4 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wolsky, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Trent, Sally 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Mathis, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Thorpe, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Smith, Karly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 McDaid, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 118 90 23 5 .958 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 114 84 24 6 .947 5 13 0 1.000 0 0


